NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, May 14, 2024**, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website at https://www.rrc.texas.gov/ by clicking on "*Open Meetings*" and then "webcast home page", or by going directly to https://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open meeting/.

Register to Address the Commission on an Agenda Item. To register to address the Commission at this open meeting, you may email rrcconference@rrc.texas.gov or call 512-463-7865. You must register no later than noon (12 p.m.) on the date prior to the scheduled open meeting. Late registration could result in loss of the opportunity to participate on your item.

If you are registering to be available for questions from the Commission on a numbered agenda item (other than Public Input), please provide the following information:

- (1) the agenda item number;
- (2) your name and affiliation;
- (3) your address;
- (4) your phone number; and
- (5) whom you represent (self or company/client).

If you are registering to address the Commission during the Public Input item, please provide the following information:

- (1) your name and affiliation;
- (2) your address;
- (3) your phone number;
- (4) whom you represent (self or company/client); and
- (5) the subject matter, topic, or event on which you would like to speak.

Members of the public who have registered to address the Commission during the Public Input item are subject to a time limit of 3 minutes. Should a registered speaker raise a subject matter, topic, or event that was not posted on the meeting agenda, state law provides that the Commission may receive the information but cannot deliberate or otherwise act upon it at the meeting.

Persons attending open meetings of the Commission, including those offering public comment, shall conduct themselves with dignity, courtesy, and respect toward the Commission, agency staff, and other persons in attendance in accordance with 16 TAC Sec. 1.5.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to attend any Railroad Commission of Texas (RRC) meetings and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the RRC at least five days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the RRC's Human Resources Department by mail at P. O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TYY/TDD at 711 or 1-800-735-2989; by email at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-100, Austin, Texas.

HEARINGS DIVISION

OVERSIGHT AND SAFETY

- 1. Case No. 00016275: Application of Texas Gas Service Company for Test Year 2023 Annual Interim Rate Adjustment for the Unincorporated Areas of the Central-Gulf Service Area.
- 2. Case No. 00016393: Application of Atmos Energy Corp., West Texas Division for Test Year 2023 Annual Interim Rate Adjustment for the Unincorporated West Texas Division.
- 3. Case No. 00016391: Application of Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division for Test Year 2023 Annual Interim Rate Adjustment for the Unincorporated Mid-Tex Division.
- 4. Case No. 00016394: Application of Atmos Energy Corp., West Texas Division for Test Year 2023 Annual Interim Rate Adjustment for the West Texas Triangle Division.
- 5. Case No. 00016396: Application of Atmos Pipeline -- Texas for Test Year 2023 Annual Interim Rate Adjustment.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

- 6. MR-22-00010688: Application of Luminant Mining Company LLC for Release of Phase I Reclamation Obligations for 3,116.2 Acres, Permit No. 46C, Oak Hill Mine, Rusk County, Texas.
- 7. MR-23-00014335: Application of San Miguel Electric Cooperative, Inc. for Release of Phase III Reclamation Obligations for 477.7 Acres, Permit No. 52A, San Miguel Lignite Mine, Atascosa County, Texas.

OIL AND GAS

- 8. OG-23-00015114: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Mimbo 419 B Unit (71098) Lease, Well No. 5H, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 9. OG-23-00015115: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Mimbo 419 B Unit (70859) Lease, Well No. 5H, Sable (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.

- OG-23-00015117: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the First and First 397 (71102) Lease, Well Nos. 3H and 7H, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 11. OG-23-00015118: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the First and First 397 (70610) Lease, Well Nos. 3H and 7H, Sable (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 12. OG-23-00015119: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Yada Yada 420 (71092) Lease, Well Nos. 1H, 3H and 7H, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 13. OG-23-00015120: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Yada Yada 420 (70624) Lease, Well Nos. 1H, 3H and 7H, Sable (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 14. OG-23-00015121: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Chicken Roaster 417 (71099) Lease, Well Nos. 5H, 6H, and 7H, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 15. OG-23-00015122: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Chicken Roaster 417 (70940) Lease, Well Nos. 5H, 6H, and 7H, Sable (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 16. OG-23-00015123: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Old Switcheroo 418 (71097) Lease, Well Nos. 1H, 3H, 5H, 6H, and 7H, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 17. OG-23-00015124: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Old Switcheroo 418 (70780) Lease, Well Nos. 1H, 3H, 5H, 6H, and 7H, Sable (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.

- 18. OG-23-00015125: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Bodacious 154 6-1 (70808) Lease, Well Nos. 2H and 5H, Cochran (San Andres) Field, Cochran County, Texas; District 8A.
- 19. OG-23-00015126: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for certification for severance tax exemption for casinghead gas previously vented or flared in accordance with 16 TAC §3.103 following administrative denial for the Chicken on a Chain (70947) Lease, Well No. 9H, Cochran (San Andres) Field, Cochran County, Texas; District 8A.
- 20. OG-24-00016371: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BBHP Oilfield Services, LLC (Operator No. 039996). Motion for Rehearing.
- 21. OG-24-00016373: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Blackjack Operating, LLC (Operator No. 100569). Motion for Rehearing.
- 22. OG-24-00016374: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cali Crude LLC (Operator No. 123772). Motion for Rehearing.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (41 items; numbers 23 - 63)

- 23. OG-24-00016105: Application of Elliott Oil & Gas Operating Co. (Operator No. 247836) to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.11 requiring the filing of a directional survey for the Blackstone-Hlavinka (27927) Lease, Well No. 3R, Pegasus Gulf Coast (Grubbs) Field, Brazoria County, Texas, District 03.
- 24. OG-23-00015743: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the West San Andres Unit (71205) Lease, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 25. OG-23-00015764: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217 pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Brushy Bill Facility, Commingle Permit No. 8A-5546, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 26. OG-23-00015816: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Shenandoah Facility, Commingle Permit No. 8A-5544, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 27. OG-23-00015938: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217 pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the William Munny 708-665 Lease, Lease No. 71206, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 28. OG-24-00015951: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217 pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Sable San Andres Unit Lease, Lease No. 71104, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.

- 29. OG-23-00015854: Application of Endurance Resources III Operating, LLC (Operator No. 100413) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Whiskey Dent (58547) Lease, Well No. 1H, Garden City, S (Wolfcamp) Field, Fisher County, Texas; District 08.
- 30. OG- 24-00016223: Application of Vinland Texas Services, LLC (Operator No. 886099) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Electra Gas Plant, Plant Serial No. 09-0080, Wilbarger County, Texas; District 09.
- 31. OG-23-00015467: Application of LRR Pecos Valley, LLC (Operator No. 511724) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Kyle 26 SW Battery, Commingle Permit No. 08-7543, Phantom (Wolfcamp) and Sandbar (Bone Spring) Fields, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 32. OG-23-00015817: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Live Oak Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 02-5597, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Live Oak County, Texas; District 02.
- 33. OG-23-00015818: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Union Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 01-5432, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) and Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Fields, Gonzales County, Texas; District 01.
- 34. OG-23-00015819: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Leske Lott Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 02-5599, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Dewitt County, Texas; District 02.
- 35. OG-23-00015820: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Wingnut Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 02-5612, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.
- 36. OG-23-00015822: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Guajillo Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 01-5766, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1), Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) and Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Fields, Atascosa County, Texas; District 01.
- 37. OG-23-00015868: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Central Excelsior Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 02-5437, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) and Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Fields, Atascosa County, Texas; District 02.
- 38. OG-23-00015869: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Barnhart Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 01-5524, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas; District 01.

- 39. OG-23-00015870: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the North 74 Ranch Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 01-5520, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas; District 01.
- 40. OG-23-00015871: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the West Excelsior Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 01-5271, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) and Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Fields, Atascosa County, Texas; District 01.
- 41. OG-23-00015873: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Sugarhorn Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 02-5369, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) and Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.
- 42. OG-23-00015874: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Central Longhorn Central Facility, Commingle Permit No. 02-5829, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) and Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.
- 43. OG-24-00015954: Application of LRR Pecos Valley, LLC (Operator No. 511724) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Kyle 26 NW TB, Commingle Permit No. 08-9014, Sandbar (Bone Spring) and Phantom (Wolfcamp) Fields, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 44. OG-23-00015417: Application of Silver Creek Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 781909) to consider a maximum efficient rate (MER) allowable and to cancel overproduction for the John Marshall (34051) Lease, Sandusky, West (Strawn) Field, Grayson County, Texas; District 09.
- 45. OG-23-00015857: Application of Bridwell Oil Co. (Operator No. 092480) to consider unitization and secondary recovery authority for the proposed Little Giant Tannehill Unit Lease, Little Giant (Tannehill) Field, Knox County, Texas; District 09.
- 46. OG-24-00016658: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Southwest Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 806471) for the Marino, Joe (16611) Lease, Well No. 1, Kurten (Buda) Field, Brazos County, Texas, to change the operator from Bush, Mark A. Oil and Gas Inc. (Operator No. 112590) to Southwest Resources, Inc.; District 03.
- 47. OG-24-00016190: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of the Oil and Gas Division Field Operations of the Dual Signature Form P-4 application of All American Ops LLC (Operator No. 101794) for the R.H.L. "A" (24496) Lease, Well Nos. 14B and 4, Humble Field, Harris County, Texas; to change the operator from Startap, Inc. (Operator No. 816033) to All American Ops LLC and the application of All American Ops LLC to partially Supersede a portion of the Final Order entered on May 17, 2023 in Oil and Gas Docket No. 10045: Enforcement Action Against Startap, Inc. (Operator No. 816033) for Violations of Statewide Rules on the R. H. L. "A" (24496) Lease, Well Nos. 14B, 20, 23B, 26B, 4, 6 67B, 7, 86, and 91, Humble Field, Harris County, Texas, Ordering the No. 4 and 14B Wells Plugged; District 03.

- 48. O&G Case No. 00017184: Texland Petroleum LP for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for Elena (#41547) and Emory (#40886) Leases, Deep Rock (Glorieta 5950) (23907 568) Field, Andrews County, Texas.
- 49. O&G Case No. 00017185: Kinder Morgan Production Company for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for SACROC Unit (#03137), Kelly-Snyder (48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.
- 50. O&G Case No. 00017186: Cholla Petroleum Inc. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Scotland Waterflood Unit (#33814), Scotland (Caddo Lime) (81720 222) Field, Archer County, Texas.
- 51. O&G Docket No. 00016888: EOG Resources Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales and Lavaca Counties, Texas.
- 52. O&G Docket No. 00016890: EOG Resources Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
- 53. O&G Docket No. 00016891: EOG Resources Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales and DeWitt Counties, Texas.
- 54. O&G Docket No. 00017179: EOG Resources Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
- 55. O&G Docket No. 00017180: EOG Resources Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
- 56. O&G Docket No. 00017181: Capital Star Oil & Gas Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Wilcox Formation, Mont (Wilcox 10,640) and Mont (Wilcox 10,900) Fields, Lavaca County, Texas.
- 57. O&G Docket No. 00017182: Capital Star Oil & Gas Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Wilcox Formation, Hallettsville (Burns 9,800) Field, Lavaca County, Texas.
- 58. O&G Docket No. 00017187: Baytex Energy USA Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
- 59. O&G Docket No. 00017188: Baytex Energy USA Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales and Lavaca Counties, Texas.

- 60. O&G Docket No. 00017189: Baytex Energy USA Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales and Lavaca Counties, Texas.
- 61. Oil & Gas Docket No. 00006662: Enforcement action against Amen Oil LLC (Operator No. 016944), for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Hamblin Lease, Well No. 1H (RRC ID No. 09-238342), Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Parker County, Texas, District 09; Unopposed Motion for Rehearing. Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.14(b)(2).
- 62. Oil & Gas Docket No. 00006658: Enforcement action against Amen Oil LLC (Operator No. 016944), for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Smith Stark Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-060496), Meeker (Conglomerate 4400) Field, Parker County, Texas; Unopposed Motion for Rehearing. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), and 3.14(b)(2).
- 63. Alternative Fuels Safety Docket No. 00012606: Enforcement Action Against Pico Propane Operating LLC (License No. 22149) for Violation of LP Gas Safety Rules at Catarina One Stop, 19682 US 83 S, Catarina, Dimmit County, Texas; Unopposed Motion for Rehearing. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (33 items; numbers 64 - 96)

- 64. OG-24-00017190: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Abaco Operating, LLC (Operator No. 000894) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 65. OG-24-00017191: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Arete Operating Company II, LLC (Operator No. 029652) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 66. OG-24-00017192: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Arete Operating Company III, LLC (Operator No. 029656) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 67. OG-24-00017194: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for B&L Resources, LLC (Operator No. 040128) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 68. OGg-24-00017195: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Black River Operating LLC (Operator No. 072682) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 69. OG-24-00017196: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Breeze Oil, LLC (Operator No. 090706) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

- 70. OG-24-00017197: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Pangea's Edge Operating Co LLC (Operator No. 100773) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 71. OG-24-00017198: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for CTS Oil Recovery, LLC (Operator No. 100848) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 72. OG-24-00017199: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Cimarron Engineering, LLC (Operator No. 153471) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 73. OG-24-00017200: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Cutbow Operating, LLC (Operator No. 195763) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 74. OG-24-00017201: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for F1 Water Solutions, LLC (Operator No. 257645) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 75. OG-24-00017202: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Fort Concho Gas Storage, Inc. (Operator No. 277912) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 76. OG-24-00017203: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Golden, Marty Joe (Operator No. 312774) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 77. OG-24-00017204: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Greenwerks Outdoor Services LLC (Operator No. 331425) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 78. OG-24-00017205: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Heifer Production Company LLC (Operator No. 373514) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 79. OG-24-00017206: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Hughes, Bill Drilling, Inc. (Operator No. 411697) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 80. OG-24-00017207: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Innoverse Production, LLC (Operator No. 424749) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 81. OG-24-00017208: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Large Operating LLC (Operator No. 486623) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

- 82. OG-24-00017209: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Ledger Operating Corporation (Operator No. 493835) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 83. OG-24-00017210: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Lincoln Energy Partners, LLC (Operator No. 500827) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 84. OG-24-00017211: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Lufkin Production Company Inc. (Operator No. 512248) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 85. OG-24-00017212: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for M & K Operating LLC (Operator No. 518499) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 86. OG-24-00017213: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Mullory Operating, Inc (Operator No. 593077) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 87. OG-24-00017214: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Northland Petroleum, LLC (Operator No. 614586) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 88. OG-24-00017215: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for P & W Well Service Inc. (Operator No. 631148) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 89. OG-24-00017216: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Rivercity Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 714232) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 90. OG-24-00017217: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for S & C Construction, Inc. (Operator No. 740160) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 91. OG-24-00017218: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Taylor Oil & Gas Serv (Operator No. 837291) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 92. OG-24-00017219: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Texas, Les & Co. (Operator No. 846666) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

- 93. OG-24-00017220: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Unbridled Resources, LLC (Operator No. 875461) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 94. OG-24-00017221: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Vinson Exploration (Operator No. 886105) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 95. OG-24-00017222: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Walkabout Operating, LLC (Operator No. 892006) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
- 96. OG-24-00017223: In Re: Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for X Stone Energy LLC. (Operator No. 945902) Due to the Operator's Failure to Bring Inactive Wells into Compliance with the Requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (12 items; numbers 97 - 108)

- 97. O&G 00007301: Enforcement action against RWA, LLC (Operator No. 687608) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Feldman "A" (09-23291) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Wilbarger County Regular Field, Wilbarger County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.14(b)(1), and 3.14(b)(2).
- 98. O&G 00008668: Enforcement action against Bush, Mark A. Oil and Gas Inc. (Operator No. 112590) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Marino, Joe (03-16611) Lease, Well No. 1, Kurten (Buda) Field, Brazos County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.22(b) and Tex. Nat. Res. Code 91.143(a)(1).
- 99. O&G 00009330: Enforcement action against Fueled Resources Inc. (Operator No. 288421) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Sultemeier Unit (7C-16028) Lease, Well Nos. 1R, 3, and 4, F & H, N. (3665) Field, Menard County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), 3.17(a) and 3.20(a)(1).
- 100. O&G 00009496: Enforcement action against Maverick Energy Group, Inc. (Operator No. 534219) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Finch, C. E. (01-01905) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 3, Pruitt, SE. (Olmos) Field, Atascosa County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2).
- 101. O&G 00009754: Enforcement action against Rocinante (Operator No. 722675) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Moller (03-23416) Lease, Well No. 1, Danbury Dome (5655 Sand) Field, Brazoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.20(a)(1).

- 102. O&G 00009938: Enforcement action against OS&S Operating Inc. (Operator No. 627119) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Jackson (09-26280) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 1A, 1J, 1LB, 2, 2J, 3, 6, and 12, Wilbarger County Regular Field, Wilbarger County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(a)(3), 3.14(b)(2), 3.16(b), and 3.21(l).
- 103. O&G 00012507: Enforcement action against XHorizons Energy LLC (Operator No. 945906) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Tahoe-University "B" (08-28285) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, and Tank Battery, Leon Valley (OBrien) Field, Pecos County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.13(a)(6)(A).
- 104. O&G 00012769: Enforcement action against MEB, LLC (Operator No. 556895) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Daisy (01-13762) Lease, Well No. 1, Buchanan Field, Caldwell County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code 91.143(a)(1).
- 105. O&G 00013422: Enforcement action against Gregory Paul Oliver, Sole Proprietor of Valley Petroleum Company (Operator No. 881323) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Duncan, J. C. (09-29134) Lease, Well No. 1, Bowie, NE. (Conglomerate) Field, Montague County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
- 106. O&G 00014340: Enforcement action against Dusty Hulcy, Sole Proprietor of Hulcy, Dusty (Operator No. 412331) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Perkins, J. J. (09-00581) Lease, Well Nos. 10, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, and 9, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.21(i) and 3.21(l).
- 107. O&G 00014803: Enforcement action against Geomeg Energy Operating Co., LLC (Operator No. 300803) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Hackberry Unit (01-07943) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Salt Flat, West Field, Caldwell County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(3) and 3.8(d)(1).
- 108. O&G 00015102: Enforcement action against Texron Operating, LLC (Operator No. 850872) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Texaco Fee (East) (03-23222) Lease, Well No. 1, Quicksand Creek (Wilcox) Field, Newton County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (429 items; numbers 109 - 537)

- 109. O&G 00015109: Blue Moon Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 076763) enforcement action regarding May, Johnnie (03-23478) Lease, Well No. 1, Gibbs Bros. (Buda) Field, Walker County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
- 110. O&G 00015110: Blue Moon Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 076763) enforcement action regarding Smithers (03-23831) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) Field, Walker County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
- 111. O&G 00015365: Saxet Oil Corporation (Operator No. 749370) enforcement action regarding Hendrick A/C 119 (08-30990) Lease, Well No. 8, Hendrick Field, Winkler County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

- 112. O&G 00012654: Rollo Resources, LLC (Operator No. 726791) enforcement action regarding Gilbert, J. D. -A- Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID 7B-183112), Millsap (700) Field, Parker County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(a)(6)(A).
- 113. O&G 00012882: RHB Exploration & Production, LLC (Operator No. 704802) enforcement action regarding Wilburn Lease, Well No. 2 (Drilling Permit No. 880599), Wildcat Field, Jones County, Texas, District No. 7B. Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.16(b).
- 114. O&G 00012904: RHB Exploration & Production, LLC (Operator No. 704802) enforcement action regarding ESN Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID 7C-217566), Susan Peak, South (Strawn) Field, Tom Green County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
- 115. O&G 00015144: Arthur Williams, Sole Proprietor of Williams, A. Oil (Operator No. 923696) enforcement action regarding Parramore "74" (8A-65608) Lease, Well No. 2, Block F (Tannehill) Field, King County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III).
- 116. O&G 00015465: Pearl, Bill H. Production, Inc. (Operator No. 647284) enforcement action regarding Martin, Albert Trustee Lease, Well No. 12 (RRC ID 04-092000), Bruni, SE. (2940) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
- 117. AFS 00015378: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding 7-Eleven #41247A, 3001 Alliance Gateway, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
- 118. AFS 00015672: Pinnacle Propane LLC (License No. 17801) enforcement action regarding The Bait Shop, 36690 Marshall Hutts Rd., Rio Hondo, Cameron County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
- 119. PSE 00009783: Roland Hilliard Memorial Apts (Operator No. 726716) enforcement action regarding Roland Hilliard Memorial Apts. (Company ID 8409) System (System ID 562236), Matagorda County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §8.51(b).
- 120. CID 00011809: Nortex Water Resources, LLC (Operator No. 613515) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 121. CID 00012032: R360 ENV Solutions of TX, LLC (Operator No. 687718) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 122. CID 00012226: West Oil Resources, LLC (Operator No. 910254) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.

- 123. CID 00013204: Magnum Producing, LP (Operator No. 521516) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 124. CID 00013224: Perdido Energy, LLC (Operator No. 653223) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 125. CID 00013259: Thomas O. Moses, Sole Proprietor of Moses, Tom (Operator No. 590136) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 126. CID 00013261: Pro Field Services, Inc. (Operator No. 679281) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 127. CID 00013264: TR Offshore, LLC (Operator No. 863725) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 128. CID 00013271: Petrotx Operating, LLC (Operator No. 660964) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 129. CID 00013295: Carr Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 135180) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 130. CID 00014190: Unbridled Resources, LLC (Operator No. 875461) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 131. CID 00014857: Salty Pot, LLC (Operator No. 744506) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 132. CID 00015377: Walton Producing Inc. (Operator No. 895444) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 133. CID 00015390: Boyd & McWilliams Operating, LLC (Operator No. 084751) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
- 134. CID 00015641: Finaly Resources LLC (Operator No. 268323) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.

- 135. Damage Prevention 073060: Vaquero Underground Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1013 Sheldon Dr. (W. Crossing Blvd.), Anna, Collin County, Texas.
- 136. Damage Prevention 080133: CT Excavating enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), and two violations of 18.11(b), at E. Front St. (Mesquite St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 137. Damage Prevention 081660: NPL Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1930 75th St., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- 138. Damage Prevention 082578: City of Corpus Christi enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 4742 Archer (Mansheim), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
- 139. Damage Prevention 082669: Drilling Pros enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 4801 Loma De Paz Dr. (Northview), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
- 140. Damage Prevention 082812: Dayton Lease & Pipeline Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 9400 Blk. of Coventry Square Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 141. Damage Prevention 083274: Vanegas Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2701 Ursula Ct. (N. Miller Rd.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 142. Damage Prevention 083290: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2710 N.W. 21st St. (Long Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 143. Damage Prevention 083340: F&O, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3498 S. Carrier Pkwy. (Royal Valley), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
- 144. Damage Prevention 083372: Amaya's General Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 351 Hudgins St. (Main St.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 145. Damage Prevention 083380: Ragle, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 3609 E. University Dr. (Cooper Creek Rd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- 146. Damage Prevention 083407: Voltec Solutions enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 2107 Kokomo, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- 147. Damage Prevention 083664: JL Gray Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at Delta Crest (Haywood Manor), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.
- 148. Damage Prevention 083853: J and S Directional enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 704 S. Bolton St. (Hwy. 79), Jacksonville, Cherokee County, Texas.

- 149. Damage Prevention 083863: REM Communications enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 1916 20th St., Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.
- 150. Damage Prevention 083906: J and S Directional enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 600 Highland Oaks (Meadow Park Dr.), Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.
- 151. Damage Prevention 084032: D.L. Glover enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1202 E. 26th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 152. Damage Prevention 084045: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1115 82nd St. (Ave. L), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- 153. Damage Prevention 084070: Bailey HDD, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6939 Journey Ln. (Douglas), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
- 154. Damage Prevention 084102: Texas Express Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 Blk. Ladner Ct., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 155. Damage Prevention 084119: Driver Pipeline Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2415 37th St. (Ave. S), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.
- 156. Damage Prevention 084121: Driver Pipeline Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2407 37th St., Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.
- 157. Damage Prevention 084175: ACP Equipment enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 13515 Tidwell Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 158. Damage Prevention 084259: Ross Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 587 Ferrule Dr., Kyle, Hays County, Texas.
- 159. Damage Prevention 084310: Pinnacle Foundation Repair enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 1412 Lennox Way (Old Grove Dr.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 160. Damage Prevention 084358: Ez Bel enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1302 Burleson (N. New Braunfels), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 161. Damage Prevention 084394: Triple C Excavation, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 149th St. (Ave. V), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- 162. Damage Prevention 084425: HZ Paving Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 337 Norma Dr. (Parkside Ave.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 163. Damage Prevention 084463: Haskell enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 3401 International Pl. (Regency Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

- 164. Damage Prevention 084538: Bowen Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 400 S. 25th St. (W. Ave. E), Copperas Cove, Coryell County, Texas.
- 165. Damage Prevention 084591: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2413 Bastrop Ave. (Wagon Ct.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
- 166. Damage Prevention 084617: Bison Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 8818 Sail Ridge Ln., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
- 167. Damage Prevention 084629: Dow Chemical Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2301 Brazosport Blvd., Freeport, Brazoria County, Texas.
- 168. Damage Prevention 084717: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 31 La Campana Dr. (De Morada Dr.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
- 169. Damage Prevention 084722: Generator Supercenter of Corpus Christi enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 204 Cherry Hills (Traylor Blvd.), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.
- 170. Damage Prevention 084767: Tops Water enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2600 Blk. Keyhole Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 171. Damage Prevention 084787: Texas State Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 312 Tanglewood Dr. (Brown Trl.), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 172. Damage Prevention 084848: Netloc, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 1816 Temple Hills (Cole), Van Alstyne, Grayson County, Texas.
- 173. Damage Prevention 084856: City of Dallas Water Department enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 4634 Crooked Ln. (Welch Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 174. Damage Prevention 084866: Tandem Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2218 Ave. K (23rd), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.
- 175. Damage Prevention 084884: Third Coast Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 815 E. Davis St., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 176. Damage Prevention 084951: John Moore Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10846 Shepherd Falls Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 177. Damage Prevention 084966: Ibarra Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6500 Old Gate Rd. (Rufford Ct.), Plano, Denton County, Texas.

- 178. Damage Prevention 084990: North Texas Lawn Landscape enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 11008 N. Fwy. (Bailey Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 179. Damage Prevention 085011: Clearwater Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 25400 Blk. Fulshear Gaston Rd., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 180. Damage Prevention 085019: 4J Underground Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6211 W. University Dr. (Ridge), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
- 181. Damage Prevention 085033: Americhoice Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5780 N. Mesa (Mesahills), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
- 182. Damage Prevention 085040: Primary Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6400 Lantana Ave. (Antilley Rd.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
- 183. Damage Prevention 085066: First Call Plumbing enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 8734 Welles Harbor (Welles Harbor Cir.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 184. Damage Prevention 085089: North Houston Pole enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 1400 Blk. Running Bear Trl., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.
- 185. Damage Prevention 085209: City of Paris enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 949 Grove St. (Fitzhugh St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
- 186. Damage Prevention 085287: Cathedral Plumbing of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 1005 Parkfield Rd. (FM 35), Royse City, Rockwall County, Texas.
- 187. Damage Prevention 085327: Fambro Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 502 W. Broadway (Walnut), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas.
- 188. Damage Prevention 085373: Great Hills Constructors enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 13038 Research Blvd. (Oceanaire Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 189. Damage Prevention 085397: Williams Ditching enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4035 Tradewind St. (S.E. 34th Ave.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
- 190. Damage Prevention 085407: North Houston Pole enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7314 Grand Mason Dr. (Heather Elm), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
- 191. Damage Prevention 085442: North Houston Pole enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 7318 Grand Mason Dr. (Heather Elm), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
- 192. Damage Prevention 085473: UTL Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 625 Parkview Dr. (Bobcat), Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.

- 193. Damage Prevention 085510: Texas Pro Chemical enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 121 Sawgrass Dr. (Saint Andrews Dr.), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.
- 194. Damage Prevention 085526: Lone Star Fast Bailing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at Sundown Ln. (Dowell Rd.), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.
- 195. Damage Prevention 085581: A Team Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Nest Junction (Watson Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 196. Damage Prevention 085603: Myers Concrete Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 753 Koepp St., Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.
- 197. Damage Prevention 085604: Radiant Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 150 Geronimo Cv., Kyle, Hays County, Texas.
- 198. Damage Prevention 085647: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hamburg Ave. (Mallinckrodt Ave.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
- 199. Damage Prevention 085648: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Alamo St. (Sesson Dr.), San Marcos, Caldwell County, Texas.
- 200. Damage Prevention 085689: American Utility Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 104 Live Oak St. (Hwy. 199), Reno, Parker County, Texas.
- 201. Damage Prevention 085742: Bandera Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1400 N. Main St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 202. Damage Prevention 085786: City of Wylie enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 632 W. Stoneybrook (S. Willow Way), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.
- 203. Damage Prevention 085827: Santa Clara Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1011 Barbara Dr. (Bliss Ln.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
- 204. Damage Prevention 085861: Mission Site Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1320 Burns Ave. (Moler St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 205. Damage Prevention 085917: Centerpoint Energy (electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3511 Anita St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 206. Damage Prevention 085923: Online Directional Boring enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Fuqua (2nd St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 207. Damage Prevention 085960: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9816 Lindenwood Trl. (Orangewood Trl.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

- 208. Damage Prevention 085975: RJT Commercial, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1949 Desoto Dr. (Cornodo), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
- 209. Damage Prevention 085977: UTL Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1901 10th St. (Industrial), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
- 210. Damage Prevention 085985: UTL Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 524 W. Purnell Rd (S. Stemmons Fwy.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.
- 211. Damage Prevention 086015: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1330 Ervin (Carson), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 212. Damage Prevention 086042: Mastec North America enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at S. 75th St. (Santiago St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 213. Damage Prevention 086047: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19600 Tate Ln. (Blakely Howl Dr.), Bushland, Potter County, Texas
- 214. Damage Prevention 086061: Ace Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 4413 E. Bayou Maison Cir. (Lafayette Ct.), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.
- 215. Damage Prevention 086062: City of Brenham Electric Department enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 137 Lounge Rd. (N. Park St.), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.
- 216. Damage Prevention 086081: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 314 Ward Ave. (S. Hackberry), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 217. Damage Prevention 086097: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8118 Somerset Rd. (Iroquois St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 218. Damage Prevention 086111: Radiant Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 6505 Poncha Pass (Samar Cv.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 219. Damage Prevention 086115: Capital Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Galm Rd. (Tall Timber Ln.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 220. Damage Prevention 086126: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12 Los Campos Dr. (Los Medios Dr.), Odessa, Midland County, Texas.
- 221. Damage Prevention 086136: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12203 W. Hwy. 60 (Brown Rd.), Canyon, Randall County, Texas.

- 222. Damage Prevention 086139: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3402 Urbana Pl. (34th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- 223. Damage Prevention 086143: SER Construction Partners, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 801 W. 22nd St. (Durham), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 224. Damage Prevention 086144: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1516 Angelina Bend Dr. (Sandy Creek Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- 225. Damage Prevention 086151: Primoris enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2822 Trail Head Dr. (Catoosa), Corinth, Denton County, Texas.
- 226. Damage Prevention 086189: Rock Towers, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 7925 Grandview St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 227. Damage Prevention 086239: Airborne Flag & Flagpole, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 204 Seibel Way, Universal City, Bexar County, Texas.
- 228. Damage Prevention 086289: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 210 Pecan St., Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.
- 229. Damage Prevention 086294: Rumsey Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 2nd St. (Half Elm), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
- 230. Damage Prevention 086298: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1602 S. Eric Ave. (16th), Monahans, Ward County, Texas.
- 231. Damage Prevention 086319: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5101 Medical Dr. (Warm Springs), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 232. Damage Prevention 086334: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 225 Hidden Valley Dr. (Shady Valley), Aledo, Parker County, Texas.
- 233. Damage Prevention 086339: Texas Pride Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 18907 Yaupon Trl., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
- 234. Damage Prevention 086340: Driver Pipeline Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1431 10th St. (Stilwell Ave.), Port Arthur, Jackson County, Texas.
- 235. Damage Prevention 086344: Ace Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 4000 Blk. of W. Bayou Mason Cir., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.
- 236. Damage Prevention 086346: Sarvicus enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 100 Blk. Criminal Justice Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

- 237. Damage Prevention 086347: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 603 3rd (S.E. 5th Ave.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
- 238. Damage Prevention 086363: Tejas General Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 5200 Petal Meadows (Angel Gardens Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 239. Damage Prevention 086389: Bullseye Septics enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 5848 Goehring Rd. (Greens Creek Rd.), Ledbetter, Fayette County, Texas.
- 240. Damage Prevention 086390: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 26 Estates Ct., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
- 241. Damage Prevention 086404: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 505 Highland Ave. (N. Wills St.), Wills Point, Van Zandt County, Texas.
- 242. Damage Prevention 086410: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 Blk. of Sunset Ave., Henderson, Rusk County, Texas.
- 243. Damage Prevention 086412: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Boston St. (Salinas Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
- 244. Damage Prevention 086420: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4638 Westgate Blvd. (Western Trails Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 245. Damage Prevention 086426: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Garlic Creek Dr. (FM 967), Buda, Hays County, Texas.
- 246. Damage Prevention 086429: Entrench enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 W. Dakota Ave. (New Jersey), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
- 247. Damage Prevention 086431: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8702 Yucatan Loop (International Blvd.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
- 248. Damage Prevention 086433: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19904 Squire Place Dr. (Elm Drake Ln.), Humble, Harris County, Texas.
- 249. Damage Prevention 086442: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7022 Lost Thickett Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 250. Damage Prevention 086446: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8912 Vigen Cir. (Francia Trl.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 251. Damage Prevention 086450: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1332 E. Court St., Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.

- 252. Damage Prevention 086455: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 172 Hildale Dr. (Hildale Dr.), Nederland, Jackson County, Texas.
- 253. Damage Prevention 086491: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Port (Nimitz), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
- 254. Damage Prevention 086494: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 6030 Scott Way, Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 255. Damage Prevention 086504: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2010 Saint Charles St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 256. Damage Prevention 086505: Centerpoint Energy (electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 700 Blk. of Indian Shores Rd., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.
- 257. Damage Prevention 086508: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17405 Wild Oak Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 258. Damage Prevention 086518: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 27226 Pyeatt Ln. (Patsy Ln.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 259. Damage Prevention 086523: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3502 Ackerman Rd. (Cinderella), Kirby, Bexar County, Texas.
- 260. Damage Prevention 086524: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 519 W. May St. (S. Crane Ave.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
- 261. Damage Prevention 086525: Edgardo Madrid & Associates enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 519 W. May St. (S. Crane Ave.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
- 262. Damage Prevention 086527: City of Brenham enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 511 Martin Luther King Dr. (Burleson St.), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.
- 263. Damage Prevention 086528: City of Brenham enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 511 Martin Luther King Dr. (Burleson St.), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.
- 264. Damage Prevention 086538: Vanegas Services, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 2004 2nd Ave. (Johns Dr.), Bridgeport, Wise County, Texas.
- 265. Damage Prevention 086539: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2441 CR 4200, Winnsboro, Wood County, Texas.
- 266. Damage Prevention 086546: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Fry Rd. (Tuckerton Rd.), Katy, Harris County, Texas.
- 267. Damage Prevention 086557: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3619 Salinas Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

- 268. Damage Prevention 086559: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 902 Garner, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 269. Damage Prevention 086560: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6400 Terrell St. (Cleveland Ave.), Groves, Jackson County, Texas.
- 270. Damage Prevention 086563: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 163 Wicker Park Way (Lavender Ln.), Buda, Hays County, Texas.
- 271. Damage Prevention 086581: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 708 Tallwood Ln., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
- 272. Damage Prevention 086583: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20000 Blk. Waterlily Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 273. Damage Prevention 086592: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13027 Manor Lake Ln., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 274. Damage Prevention 086595: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1223 Wabash Elm St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 275. Damage Prevention 086597: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13701 Cedarwood Dr. (Hesperus Dr.), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.
- 276. Damage Prevention 086609: Rumsey Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 721 Marion Dr. (James), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
- 277. Damage Prevention 086615: United CSH enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2300 Blk. Bailey Fields Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 278. Damage Prevention 086618: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1607 Manor Way St. (Fenton), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
- 279. Damage Prevention 086621: D&s Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2302 Century Cir. (Carriage Ln.), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.
- 280. Damage Prevention 086625: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 384 Nevills Rd. (Shady Hollow Dr.), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.
- 281. Damage Prevention 086628: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15700 Regal Trace Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 282. Damage Prevention 086634: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6521 Mercer St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

- 283. Damage Prevention 086649: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 122 E. 7th St. (Denver Ave.), Dalhart, Hartley County, Texas.
- 284. Damage Prevention 086650: Caprock Utility Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 122 E. 7th St. (Denver Ave.), Dalhart, Hartley County, Texas.
- 285. Damage Prevention 086658: Gibson Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3606 Marvel (Jove), Bulverde, Comal County, Texas.
- 286. Damage Prevention 086662: Centerpoint Energy (electric) enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 12470 N.W. Fwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 287. Damage Prevention 086663: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15497 Jim Hogg, Lindale, Smith County, Texas.
- 288. Damage Prevention 086664: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 206 S. Columbia Dr., West Columbia, Brazoria County, Texas.
- 289. Damage Prevention 086674: Housley Group enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 7527 Fettle Ln., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 290. Damage Prevention 086675: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1680 Lakefront Cir., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 291. Damage Prevention 086677: Fritcher Construction Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 2114 W. Front, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
- 292. Damage Prevention 086695: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13th (Oblate Ave.), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas.
- 293. Damage Prevention 086696: CSP Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 609 Cameron Ct. (Indian Springs Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
- 294. Damage Prevention 086697: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 23599 Ford Rd. (Webb St.), Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 295. Damage Prevention 086705: PCI Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Matisse Ln. (Renaissance Blvd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
- 296. Damage Prevention 086709: Precision Terrain, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 600 N. John St. (W. Debard St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
- 297. Damage Prevention 086714: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8103 Fondren Lake Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

- 298. Damage Prevention 086735: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5422 Hwy. 6, Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 299. Damage Prevention 086738: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 133 Palm Dr. (Gary Barnum Dr.), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.
- 300. Damage Prevention 086741: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18300 Mety Cove Dr., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.
- 301. Damage Prevention 086758: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14210 McDermott Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 302. Damage Prevention 086764: GTO-Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 305 Simmons (Glass St.), Franklin, Robertson County, Texas.
- 303. Damage Prevention 086766: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 16427 Crossfield (Millers Way), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 304. Damage Prevention 086774: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3009 Navigation Blvd. (N. Palmer), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 305. Damage Prevention 086794: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 166 S. Cochrans Green Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 306. Damage Prevention 086795: Superior Fence & Rail enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 166 S. Cochrans Green Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 307. Damage Prevention 086806: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 310 Dayton St., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
- 308. Damage Prevention 086843: City of Amarillo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 621 S. Johnson St. (7th Ave.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
- 309. Damage Prevention 086847: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 521 Betony Loop (Esperanza Dr.), Buda, Hays County, Texas.
- 310. Damage Prevention 086850: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 147 Palm Dr. (Everglade Dr.), Buda, Hays County, Texas.
- 311. Damage Prevention 086853: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 139 IH 45 N., Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.
- 312. Damage Prevention 086854: Centerpoint Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2406 Church St. (24th St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

- 313. Damage Prevention 086858: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 252 Firethorn Dr. (Fern Dr.), Buda, Hays County, Texas.
- 314. Damage Prevention 086865: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1 W. End Washington St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
- 315. Damage Prevention 086879: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 223 Hillcrest Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 316. Damage Prevention 086889: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1604 Hays (E. Seideman), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.
- 317. Damage Prevention 086893: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1800 Blk. Wilcrest Plaza, Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.
- 318. Damage Prevention 086894: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6845 Jefferson St. (Taft Ave.), Groves, Jackson County, Texas.
- 319. Damage Prevention 086899: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5765 Essie Ln., Beaumont, Jackson County, Texas.
- 320. Damage Prevention 086902: Parish Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 3406 N.W. 4th Ave. (N.W. 33rd St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
- 321. Damage Prevention 086904: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2511 Harris (Harlem St.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
- 322. Damage Prevention 086911: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1225 Lawrence Rd., Kemah, Galveston County, Texas.
- 323. Damage Prevention 086915: Centerpoint Energy (electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 4300 Larkspur St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 324. Damage Prevention 086919: Housley Group enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1810 W. FM 150, Hays, Hays County, Texas.
- 325. Damage Prevention 086922: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6104 Sutherland (Bedford Dr.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
- 326. Damage Prevention 086926: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1506 Green St., Edna, Jackson County, Texas.
- 327. Damage Prevention 086937: Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5000 S. Presa St. (Lennon Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

- 328. Damage Prevention 086938: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 901 W. Warrior Trl. (S. Carrier Pkwy.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
- 329. Damage Prevention 086939: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 4313 Ridgemont (Tanglewood), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
- 330. Damage Prevention 086940: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 708 Enfield Dr. (S. Texas Ave.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 331. Damage Prevention 086941: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 1207 Island Bayou (12th St.), Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.
- 332. Damage Prevention 086946: Future Infrastructure enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2806 Shenandoah Dr. (Smokey Ct.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 333. Damage Prevention 086947: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Church (Compress St.), Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.
- 334. Damage Prevention 086952: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1433 N. Shepherd Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 335. Damage Prevention 086957: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Catalonia Cove Dr. (Pine Cliffs Dr.), Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.
- 336. Damage Prevention 086959: Quality Excavation, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7015 Dover Ln. (Vance Rd.), Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 337. Damage Prevention 086960: Malik, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2710 N. Shoreline (Pearl), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
- 338. Damage Prevention 086969: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 700 E. Sioux Rd. (Citrus Way), Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.
- 339. Damage Prevention 086980: R&S Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4150 Klein Meadows (Klein Rd.), New Braunfels, Guadalupe County, Texas.
- 340. Damage Prevention 086987: MJ Sheridan of Texas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5100 Blk. Great Oaks Dr., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
- 341. Damage Prevention 087003: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Dillehay Dr. (McGarity Ln.), Allen, Collin County, Texas.

- 342. Damage Prevention 087008: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1705 Connally Rd., Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.
- 343. Damage Prevention 087020: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13123 Woodington Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 344. Damage Prevention 087024: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 4108 Prickly Pear Ave. (Pond Cypress St.), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas.
- 345. Damage Prevention 087027: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 504 S. Miller (Brady), Decatur, Wise County, Texas.
- 346. Damage Prevention 087029: Pumpco, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1776 El Paso Rd., Coyanosa, Pecos County, Texas.
- 347. Damage Prevention 087036: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 107 Shorecliff Dr., Portland, San Patricio County, Texas.
- 348. Damage Prevention 087039: Batterson, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 9700 Hufsmith Rd., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
- 349. Damage Prevention 087042: Fibertex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2100 W. Park Row Dr. (Waggoner Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 350. Damage Prevention 087043: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 304 San Diego (S. Bexar St.), San Diego, Duval County, Texas.
- 351. Damage Prevention 087046: UTL Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2441 Walnut Hill Ln. (Composite Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 352. Damage Prevention 087048: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7234 Cabrina Ln. (Cape Province Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 353. Damage Prevention 087051: NPL Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6410 Erskine St. (Milwaukee), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- 354. Damage Prevention 087053: Smith Contracting Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 904 Lund St. (Azie Morton Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 355. Damage Prevention 087054: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12503 Fall Meadow Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 356. Damage Prevention 087055: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5119 Burnet Rd. (N. St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

- 357. Damage Prevention 087059: Pro Bore Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 709 Chestnut Dr. (Sanford St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 358. Damage Prevention 087071: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Leopard (IH 37), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
- 359. Damage Prevention 087077: Guardian Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 310 I-27 (S.W. 3rd), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.
- 360. Damage Prevention 087080: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9704 Turnbow St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 361. Damage Prevention 087082: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5 Lombardy Ct. (Ombardy Terrace), Benbrook, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 362. Damage Prevention 087087: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3006 Birch Creek Dr. (Flint Creek Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
- 363. Damage Prevention 087089: Kellyville Berea enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at Berea 3 (Berea Comm 3 C), Jefferson, Marion County, Texas.
- 364. Damage Prevention 087093: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1617 Aldine Mail Route Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 365. Damage Prevention 087097: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 232 Poole Ln. (Great Lawn), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.
- 366. Damage Prevention 087099: Falcon Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 32275 IH-10 W. (Regent Blvd.), Boerne, Kendall County, Texas.
- 367. Damage Prevention 087103: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3043 Marble Ride Trl. (Astoria Park Ln.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
- 368. Damage Prevention 087106: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 805 E. 22nd St. (Pierce St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 369. Damage Prevention 087108: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 513 Gerona Ct. (Monrovia Way), Liberty Hill, Williamson County, Texas.
- 370. Damage Prevention 087111: A's Plumbing Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 2006 MacArthur Hill (Abrams View), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 371. Damage Prevention 087118: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7th (Hwy. 220), Hico, Hamilton County, Texas.

- 372. Damage Prevention 087123: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1039 W. 17th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 373. Damage Prevention 087126: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17500 Imperial Valley Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 374. Damage Prevention 087127: Sienergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10947 Redstone Ct. (Sienna Pkwy.), Sienna Plantation, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 375. Damage Prevention 087133: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 159 CR 5102, Cleveland, Liberty County, Texas.
- 376. Damage Prevention 087138: Pumpco, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at CR 2301 (FM 1212), Midland, Martin County, Texas.
- 377. Damage Prevention 087143: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2118 Clearspring N. (Crosswood Ln.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 378. Damage Prevention 087147: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1416 G Ave. (14th St.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
- 379. Damage Prevention 087157: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13701 Woodway Dr. (Wickson Rd.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
- 380. Damage Prevention 087158: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1003 S. Royall St. (E. Jolly), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
- 381. Damage Prevention 087161: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1145 Bittle Ln. (Groesbeck St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 382. Damage Prevention 087163: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1283 W. Jones St. (N. Cain St.), Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.
- 383. Damage Prevention 087169: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bluestem Blvd. (Santolina Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- 384. Damage Prevention 087178: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 1802 Melinda Myrl Dr. (Keaton Rd.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.
- 385. Damage Prevention 087182: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7107 US Hwy. 90 W. (Rockgate Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 386. Damage Prevention 087187: Fibertex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 7808 Oakridge (76th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
- 387. Damage Prevention 087189: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4057 Deep Valley Dr. (Snow White Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

- 388. Damage Prevention 087192: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Park Vista Way (Bridgewater Promenade), Midlothian, Ellis County, Texas.
- 389. Damage Prevention 087197: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2407 Long Meadow Ct. (Long Meadow Way), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.
- 390. Damage Prevention 087203: City of Somerville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at Ave. G (6th St.), Somerville, Burleson County, Texas.
- 391. Damage Prevention 087212: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 E. 6th St. (E. Lloyd St.), Krum, Denton County, Texas.
- 392. Damage Prevention 087213: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 4014 (Hwy. 7), Chilton, Falls County, Texas.
- 393. Damage Prevention 087218: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 405 Annie St. (4th St.), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.
- 394. Damage Prevention 087221: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 508 Main St. (Cedar Crest Dr.), Joshua, Johnson County, Texas.
- 395. Damage Prevention 087224: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2007 Herring Ave. (N. 20th St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
- 396. Damage Prevention 087232: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3925 Metropolitan Ave. (Cross St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 397. Damage Prevention 087233: Dig Tech, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Northpointe Ave. (Hwy. 71 East Frontage Rd.), La Grange, Fayette County, Texas.
- 398. Damage Prevention 087235: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1504 Redondo Dr. (Condor Dr.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
- 399. Damage Prevention 087238: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1106 Business 287 (Old Chico Rd.), Decatur, Wise County, Texas.
- 400. Damage Prevention 087244: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 216 N.W. 1st St. (N.W. 2nd Ave.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
- 401. Damage Prevention 087254: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 717 Carlisle Dr. (Lady Bettye Dr.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

- 402. Damage Prevention 087257: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 938 S. Royall St. (E. Jolly St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
- 403. Damage Prevention 087259: Quality Excavation, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7055 Dover Ln. (Vance Rd.), Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 404. Damage Prevention 087262: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1507 N. 6th St. (Monte Carlo), Princeton, Collin County, Texas.
- 405. Damage Prevention 087271: West Texas Gas Utility, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 5, Lakeview, Hall County, Texas.
- 406. Damage Prevention 087272: Housley Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2732 Pinehurst Dr. (Woodhaven), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 407. Damage Prevention 087274: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 211 Funny Way (Citrus Way Ave.), Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.
- 408. Damage Prevention 087279: Solomon Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 2100 Middle Ridge Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 409. Damage Prevention 087284: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1325 W. Stan Schlueter (Old FM 440 Rd..), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
- 410. Damage Prevention 087286: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2204 Duval St. (Wilson St.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
- 411. Damage Prevention 087290: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Holford St. (Jefferson St.), Pilot Point, Denton County, Texas.
- 412. Damage Prevention 087294: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 313 E. Columbia (S. Walnut), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.
- 413. Damage Prevention 087295: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5433 Agatha Cir. (Sendero Hills Pkwy.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 414. Damage Prevention 087299: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 227 Crane Dr. (Rosedale Dr.), Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 415. Damage Prevention 087300: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 227 Crane Dr. (Rosedale Dr.), Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 416. Damage Prevention 087307: City of Post enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 608 N. Ave. G (E. 14th St.), Post, Garza County, Texas.
- 417. Damage Prevention 087308: Christianson Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 9701 Hamadrayas Dr. (Finial Dr.), Round Rock, Travis County, Texas.

- 418. Damage Prevention 087316: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at Cirrus Way (W. Springcreek Pkwy.), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.
- 419. Damage Prevention 087321: Jeske Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 1414 Church St. (Moore), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 420. Damage Prevention 087326: ATT enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2209 Grey September St., Celina, Collin County, Texas.
- 421. Damage Prevention 087336: City of Hallsville enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 300 Denise Dr., Hallsville, Harrison County, Texas.
- 422. Damage Prevention 087355: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4801 Harlan Ave. (S.W. Loop 820), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 423. Damage Prevention 087358: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 104 W. Hallmark Ave. (Florence Rd.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
- 424. Damage Prevention 087364: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1215 Ace Trl. (Tenderfoot), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
- 425. Damage Prevention 087368: Mission Site Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 659 Brockwell Bend (Ravenhill Dr.), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.
- 426. Damage Prevention 087381: Southern Electric Corporation of MS enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 636 S. Euclid (E. Stoddard Ave.), Aransas Pass, San Patricio County, Texas.
- 427. Damage Prevention 087383: Wendt Electrical Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 900 Blk. of E. Mimosa St. (N. Magnolia St.), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.
- 428. Damage Prevention 087388: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2002 1st St. (Johns Dr.), Bridgeport, Wise County, Texas.
- 429. Damage Prevention 087392: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3334 Torry Pine (Glen Abby), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
- 430. Damage Prevention 087396: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Gordon St. (Bennett St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 431. Damage Prevention 087400: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2100 Hedgecoxe Rd. (Custer Rd.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
- 432. Damage Prevention 087403: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3123 Ouida Ave. (Jefferson), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

- 433. Damage Prevention 087411: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3514 Crockett St. (36th St.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
- 434. Damage Prevention 087414: Haros Brothers Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 3409 Clear Fork Trl. (Bellaire Dr. S.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 435. Damage Prevention 087419: AHR Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3200 Blk. Grove Branch Blvd. (Silo), Midlothian, Ellis County, Texas.
- 436. Damage Prevention 087422: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 601 N. FM 1187 (Pine St.), Aledo, Parker County, Texas.
- 437. Damage Prevention 087425: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 320 E. Concho St. (Hwy. 35 N.), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.
- 438. Damage Prevention 087429: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 308 E. Irving Blvd. (N. Britain Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 439. Damage Prevention 087438: Silas White Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1818 Sara Ln. (Haynes Dr.), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.
- 440. Damage Prevention 087439: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1037 Rosewood Dr. (The Meadows Pkwy.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.
- 441. Damage Prevention 087441: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 729 N. 11th St. (Morrow Ave.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
- 442. Damage Prevention 087447: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 509 Dimple St. (Safady St.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
- 443. Damage Prevention 087452: Silas White Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 8th S.E. (Woodlawn St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
- 444. Damage Prevention 087463: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3335 Glenhaven Blvd. (Westmoreland Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 445. Damage Prevention 087470: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 401 5th St. (Echo), Graham, Young County, Texas.
- 446. Damage Prevention 087475: Bennett Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at CR 9 (CR P), Stratford, Sherman County, Texas.

- 447. Damage Prevention 087477: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4022 Watercourse Dr. (Arborlawn), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 448. Damage Prevention 087483: Gutter Done enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 4101 Mark Twain Blvd. (Silverstein St.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
- 449. Damage Prevention 087489: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2818 Stewart (New York Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
- 450. Damage Prevention 087490: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8818 Sanshire Ave. (Lizshire Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 451. Damage Prevention 087491: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Elbert St. (King St.), Quanah, Hardeman County, Texas.
- 452. Damage Prevention 087498: West Texas Gas Utility, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1111 E. Loop 335 S. (Burlington St.), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.
- 453. Damage Prevention 087500: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 503 Ferris Ave. (Badger), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 454. Damage Prevention 087503: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 308 S. Benedict (E. Spruce St.), Whitewright, Grayson County, Texas.
- 455. Damage Prevention 087508: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1130 N. T St. (Lafayette), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.
- 456. Damage Prevention 087524: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 800 Tennessee (W. Kolstad), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
- 457. Damage Prevention 087531: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11250 Luna Dr. (X St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 458. Damage Prevention 087538: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 508 N. Lafayette St. (E. Pierce St.), Clarksville, Red River County, Texas.
- 459. Damage Prevention 087544: Traffic Systems Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3600 Blk. of Richmond, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 460. Damage Prevention 087545: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 218 E. Bryce Ave. (S. Gray St.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
- 461. Damage Prevention 087550: Fibertex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6608 Quitman Ave. (66th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

- 462. Damage Prevention 087568: C&A Irrigation Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Royal Mile (El Arrayan), Converse, Bexar County, Texas.
- 463. Damage Prevention 087569: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8050 Hardwick Rd. (Beltway S.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
- 464. Damage Prevention 087579: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2001 Ave. D (Belzise Terrace), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 465. Damage Prevention 087585: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 S. Fielder Rd. (Powell), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 466. Damage Prevention 087588: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2201 Higgins Ln. (Hollis St.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 467. Damage Prevention 087591: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2100 Rich Beam (Montwood Dr.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
- 468. Damage Prevention 087595: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1718 11th St. (Baylor), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
- 469. Damage Prevention 087604: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 614 N. Rd. (N. Dick Price Rd.), Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 470. Damage Prevention 087606: MP Technologies, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2121 S. Persimmon (Spell Rd.), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
- 471. Damage Prevention 087622: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Les Lacs (Meadowcreek Cir.), Addison, Dallas County, Texas.
- 472. Damage Prevention 087628: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1235 S. Royall St. (E. Huffsmith St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
- 473. Damage Prevention 087630: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 708 Enfield St. (Hwy. 3800), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 474. Damage Prevention 087631: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 E. 29th St. (Garden Ln.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 475. Damage Prevention 087634: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 W. 21st St. (N. Reed Ave.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 476. Damage Prevention 087636: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 715 S.W. 10th St. (S.W. 7th Ave.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
- 477. Damage Prevention 087640: Cornerstone Synergy enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 103 Banks Dr. (Lost Canyon Dr.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

- 478. Damage Prevention 087642: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 513 N.W. 2nd St. (N.W. 5th Ave.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
- 479. Damage Prevention 087647: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Manor Oaks (Oldham Oaks), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
- 480. Damage Prevention 087648: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3005 Forest Trl., San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
- 481. Damage Prevention 087654: Sienergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Waters Lake Blvd. (Sawmill Park Dr.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 482. Damage Prevention 087657: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 W Spring St. (York Ave.), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.
- 483. Damage Prevention 087661: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2311 W. Mimosa Ln. (N. Charoltette Ave.), Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.
- 484. Damage Prevention 087663: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3109 Grandview Dr. (High Point Dr.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
- 485. Damage Prevention 087667: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Balch Springs Rd. (Monaco), Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas.
- 486. Damage Prevention 087670: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4113 Tan Dr. (Mark Twain Blvd.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
- 487. Damage Prevention 087673: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5757 E. University Blvd. (E. University Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 488. Damage Prevention 087679: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10118 Gent Ct. (Ave. of Champions), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 489. Damage Prevention 087684: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1520 E. Wintergreen Rd. (Meadow Ridge Rd.), Hutchins, Dallas County, Texas.
- 490. Damage Prevention 087685: Lanehart Electrical Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 1101 Witherspoon Ln. (Windemere Way), Princeton, Collin County, Texas.
- 491. Damage Prevention 087686: PCI Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Huntwick (FM 1141), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

- 492. Damage Prevention 087688: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Huntwick (FM 1141), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.
- 493. Damage Prevention 087695: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7618 Queens Garden Dr. (Loch Maree Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 494. Damage Prevention 087700: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1903 Pinewood Dr. (HM Parkway), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 495. Damage Prevention 087702: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 805 E. Virginia St. (Murray), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
- 496. Damage Prevention 087707: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2050 Alma Rd. (Stonebridge), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
- 497. Damage Prevention 087708: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 620 W. 1st St. (College Ave.), Justin, Denton County, Texas.
- 498. Damage Prevention 087714: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Lakeview Dr. (Stuart Rd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- 499. Damage Prevention 087716: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7743 Fall Creek Rd. (Maplewood Dr.), Talty, Kaufman County, Texas.
- 500. Damage Prevention 087723: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8928 Random Rd. (Fairwood Ct.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 501. Damage Prevention 087726: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2200 W. Grapevine Mills Cir. (Anderson Gibson Rd.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 502. Damage Prevention 087738: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3429 Clearview Dr. (S.W. Blvd.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
- 503. Damage Prevention 087813: FX5 Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3520 Riviera Ct. (Kingsgarden Rd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- 504. Damage Prevention 087829: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 409 S. Main St. (1st St.), West, McLennan County, Texas.
- 505. Damage Prevention 087835: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 601 E. Hunt (Kaufman), Mexia, Limestone County, Texas.

- 506. Damage Prevention 087840: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13 S. Holland Rd. (Spring Lake Pkwy.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 507. Damage Prevention 087841: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 18010 Brazos River Cir. (San Gabriel Glen), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
- 508. Damage Prevention 087851: City of Ballinger enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §\$18.11(b), at 11 Sierra Camino (N. 9th), Ballinger, Runnels County, Texas.
- 509. Damage Prevention 087869: Urban Infraconstruction, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 4541 Hallmark Dr. (Archgate Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
- 510. Damage Prevention 087871: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1701 N. 4th St. (Sedwick Ave.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
- 511. Damage Prevention 087876: Sun Belt Air Conditioning enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 1 W. End Washington St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
- 512. Damage Prevention 087897: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4700 Circle Ridge Dr. W. (Skyline Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 513. Damage Prevention 087905: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15210 S. Belt Line Rd. (Seagoville Rd.), Seagoville, Dallas County, Texas.
- 514. Damage Prevention 087913: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1102 FM 89 (Buffalo Gap Rd.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
- 515. Damage Prevention 087919: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Rhomberg (E. Live Oak), Burnet, Burnet County, Texas.
- 516. Damage Prevention 087922: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3322 Beall St. (Dolphin Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 517. Damage Prevention 087931: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 445 Hanbee St. (Custer Rd.), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.
- 518. Damage Prevention 087936: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 814 Blanco Ln. (Forestwood Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 519. Damage Prevention 087944: FX5 Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 1412 Razorbill Rd. (Yellowhammer Rd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

- 520. Damage Prevention 087948: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Lantana Ave. (Windmill Grass), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
- 521. Damage Prevention 087951: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 407 Kingsbridge Ct. (Kingsbridge Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
- 522. Damage Prevention 087954: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3303 S. 31st St. (Azalea St.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
- 523. Damage Prevention 087964: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 265 W. College St. (Athens St.), Canton, Van Zandt County, Texas.
- 524. Damage Prevention 087966: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1507 N. Watson Rd. (Brown Blvd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 525. Damage Prevention 087972: Sienergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Sienna Springs (S. Echo Branch), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 526. Damage Prevention 087976: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11100 Coralberry Dr. (Indianola), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
- 527. Damage Prevention 087977: Falcon Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11100 Coralberry Dr. (Indianola), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
- 528. Damage Prevention 087979: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2199 Island Bayou Rd. (Mockingbird Dr.), Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.
- 529. Damage Prevention 087983: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5511 McCan Rd. (Greystone), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
- 530. Damage Prevention 088000: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 E. Main St. (S. Cates St.), Decatur, Wise County, Texas.
- 531. Damage Prevention 088003: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1011 CR 611 (Wilcoxon), Farmersville, Collin County, Texas.
- 532. Damage Prevention 088017: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 641 Meadowbrook St. (Freestone), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
- 533. Damage Prevention 088045: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Palo Pinto (SH 78), Farmersville, Collin County, Texas.
- 534. Damage Prevention 088049: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15301 Quinley Dr. (Shoreline Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

- 535. Damage Prevention 088060: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 150 S. FM 1138 (FM 6), Nevada, Collin County, Texas.
- 536. Damage Prevention 088063: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3317 Sinclair St. (Skyview Dr.), Celina, Collin County, Texas.
- 537. Damage Prevention 088089: Victory Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 103 Appleberry Ln. (Hayloft), Elgin, Travis County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

538. Approval of the Strategic Plan for Fiscal Years 2025-2029.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

539. Potential referral to the Office of the Attorney General for challenge of the EPA's final rule "New Source Performance Standards for Greenhouse Gas Emissions from New, Modified, and Reconstructed Fossil Fuel-Fired Electric Generating Units; Emissions Guidelines for Greenhouse Gas Emissions from Existing Fossil Fuel-Fired Electric Generating Units; and Repeal of the Affordable Clean Energy Rule."

PUBLIC INPUT

540. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

541. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of topics, including items posted on this agenda notice, which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e)

security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.